Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer, Department of Public Health Engineering Sirajganj District, Sirajganj.

Memo No.: 46.03.8800.061.07.110.22-645

Specific Procurement Notice

Country: Bangladesh

Name of Project: Inclusive and Integrated Sanitation and Hygiene Project in 10 Priority Towns Project in Bangladesh. Sector: Water, Sanitation, and Waste Management

Procurement of Works

Mode of Financing: Loan and grants

Financing No: BGD1066

Contract Title: 1. Construction of Community Toilet, Communal Bin & Transfer Station in Sirajganj Pourashava. 2. Installation of Point source tube-wells, Construction of House hold water Connection & Street hydrent in Sirajganj Pourashava.

NCB Reference: SIR-S1 & SIR-W1

- 1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received financing from the Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) towards the cost of Integrated and Inclusive Sanitation and Hygiene Project in 10 Priority Towns Project and it intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for SIR-S1 & SIR-W1
- 2. The Executive Engineer, DPHE, Sirajganj District, Sirajgangj, now invites online bids from eligible bidders for the land development for the site in Pourashava ("the Works") as detailed below. The works will be implemented in Sirajganj Pourashava, Bangladesh.

Package/ Contract No	E-Tender ID	Description of Works	Contract Completion time (Days)
SIR-S1.	925835	Construction of 6 Nos Community Toilet, 30 Nos Communal Bin & 4 Nos Transfer Station in Sirajganj Pourashava of Sirajganj District Under Inclusive and Integrated Sanitation & Hygiene Project in 10 priority Towns in Bangladesh.	270
SIR-W1	867192	Installation of 8 Nos Point source tube-wells (100mm x 50mm dia tube-well with 1.5 hp submersible Pump), Construction of 150 Nos House hold water Connection & 30 Nos Street hydrent in Sirajganj Pourashava of Sirajganj District Under Inclusive and Integrated Sanitation & Hygiene Project in 10 priority Towns in Bangladesh.	180

- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures as specified in IsDB's Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and related services under Islamic Development Bank Project Financing, April 2019 ("Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.18 -21 setting forth IsDB's policy on conflict of interest.
- 4. This is an online bidding (e-Tendering) where only e-Tender (e-Bid) will be accepted in the Bangladesh National e-GP System Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To obtain further information and to submit e-Tender for the above works, registration in the e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- 5. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the e-GP portal, and the tender security as mentioned in the documents shall have to be deposited online through any branch of the banks registered in the e-GP system.
 - 6. Deadline for Submission of e-Tenders: 18-January-2024 12:00 Bids will be opened in online in e-GP system at 12.00 PM hours on 18-January-2024.
- 7. Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). To obtain further information, please contact the official inviting the tender as follows:

20.12.23

(Md. Rokonujjaman) Executive Engineer, DPHE Sirajganj District. Phone: +8802588831838 Email: ee.sirajganj@dphe.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Date: 20/12/2023

Memo No.: 46.03.8800.061.07.110.22-645/2 Copy forwarded to publish in the Newspaper:

- Date: 20/12/2023
- 1. Editor, The Daily Sokaler Somoy, 22/1 (1st floor) Topkhana Road, Dhaka-1000 for one day at 10" x 3 column at inner page in your Newspaper in all editions of the day.
- Editor, The Daily Sun, 371/A, Block No: D, Bashundhara R/A, Baridhara, Dhaka -1229 for one day at 10" x 3 column 2. at inner page in your Newspaper in all editions of the day.

1320.12.23

(Md. Rokonujjaman) Executive Engineer, DPHE Sirajganj District.

Memo No.: 46.03.8800.061.07.110.22-645/2(2)

Copy forwarded to publish in the Website:

- 1. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- Programmer, MISGIS Unit, DPHE, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000. 2.

(Md. Rokonujjaman)

Executive Engineer, DPHE Sirajganj District.

Memo No.: 46.03.8800.061.07.110.22-645/2/2(12)

Copy forwarded for wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, DPHE, Govt. of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, (Planning/Works/Water Resource) DPHE, Dhaka.
- 3. The Project Director, Under Inclusive and Integrated Sanitation & Hygiene Project in 10 Priority Towns in Bangladesh.
- The Superintendent Engineer, DPHE, Rajshahi Circle. 4.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirajganj District.
- 6. The Superintendent of Police, Sirajganj District.
- 7. The Mayor, Sirajganj Pourashava, Sirajganj District...
- The Executive Engineer, DPHE/PWD/RHD/LGED/EED, SDistrict. 8.
- Upazilla Nirbahi Officer (UNO), Sirajganj Sadar Upazila, Sirajganj District. 9.
- 10. The Sub-Assistant Engineer, DPHE, Sirajganj Sadar Upazila, Sirajganj.District.
- 11. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator/Cashier, DPHE, Siraiganj.District.
- 12. Notice Board.

(Md. Rokonujjaman) Executive Engineer, DPHE Sirajganj District.

Date: 20/12/2023

Date: 20/12/2023